Fort, PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	06	-07-2006	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)			d States Patent and Trademark Office	
REC				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradepa		3252304		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			ss of receiving party(ies)	
	12966	Name: Crown Iron W		
Floyd C. Teeter, Jr. $JUN 0 2$	2006			
Ett.	U U U			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No		Wast County Bood C	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date Execution Date(s) May 24, 2006	(s):	Street Address: 230	0 West County Road C	
X Assignment Merger				
		City: Roseville		
Joint Research Agreement	of Name	OL L. Minnagata		
Government Interest Assignment		State: Minnesota		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lic	ense	Country: United States	s Zip: 55113	
Other		Additional name (a) 9		
4. Application or patent number(s):			ddress(es) attached? Yes X No d together with a new application.	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	a together with a new application.	
11/375461				
A		tached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspon			pplications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:		involved:		
Name: Frank P. Piskolich		7. Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	1
Internal Address:			charged by credit card	
			charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000		X Enclosed		
		None required (g	overnment interest not affecting title)	
City: Minneapolis		8. Payment Informa	tion	
State: Minnesota Zip: 55402-	1425	a. Credit Card La	ast 4 Numbers	
	<u> </u>	E	xpiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>(612) 492-7305</u> Fax Number:(612) 492-7077		b. Deposit Accour	nt Number	
Email Address: ip@fredlaw.com		Authorized Use	er Name	$\frown$
	77.1			461 40.00 ltr
9. Signature: Find F	63hr	,	5/30/06	61 40.0(
Sig Frank P. Piskolick	nature	Tatal	Date mber of pages including cover	3754
Name of Person Sig	ining	sheet, a	attachments, and documents: 3	00000014 11375461
Documents to be recorded (inclue Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Serv	ling cover shee lices, Director o	t) should be faxed to (571) 273 f the USPTO. P.O.Box 1450	3-0140, or mailed to: lexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	0000
	, <b>_</b>			
				ILE1
				EH4
				06/05/2006 EHAILE1 D2 FC:8021
				06/05/ 02 FC:
				- 17 ·

REEL: 017938 FRAME: 0420

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Lon E. Smallridge, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4717 Pommel Place, West Des Moines, Iowa, 50265; and Floyd C. Teeter, Jr., citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1824 Lamplight Drive, Woodbury, Minnesota, 55125, have made an invention relating to BIOMASS EXTRACTS WITH PROTEIN AND NUTRITIONAL VALUE, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 37038.63.4 and naming the following inventors: Lon E. Smallridge and Floyd Teeter, Application No. 11/375,461, filed March 14, 2006.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Crown Iron Works Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2500 West County Road C, Roseville, Minnesota, 55113, its successors and assigns:

(1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;

(2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;

(3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and

(4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Crown Iron Works Company, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Crown Iron Works, any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

. .

Dated this  $\underline{24}$  day of  $\underline{1747}$ , 2006.

ú

Lon E. Smallridge

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 day of \_, 2006. MNIN\_



Notary Public

Dated this 24 day of  $M_{max}$ , 2006.

C Lus Floyd C. Teeter, Jr.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $\underline{24}$  day of  $\underline{May}$ , 2006.



ly Commi